
Friday, March 16INA
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 With a Smile and a Song10. 0 Devotions: Mrs. MajorElford
10.20

:
For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der’

11. 0 To Lighten the Task11.16 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and{.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0. From Our Library2.30° ClasSical Music, featuringfamous Sonatas,
"Hammerklavier" Sonata
ys Anothky\ =oe"JANNEMU YUL}3.30 In Varied Mood3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Music4.45 Children’s session, with"The Cinnamon Bear"5.45 Dinner" music (6.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service7.15 Sports Talk by GordenHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Dimitri Mitropoulos and the
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-tra,
Overture on Greek Themes
(Glazounov)7.45 What the American Com-*' -mentators Sa
8. 0 By-paths of Litérature:
"Beckford, Eccentric and Ex-otic," prepared and presentedby John Reid, M.A.8.20 Studio Recital by ColleenChallis (contralto),"The Swallow" (Brahms), "TheMoon" (Mendelssohn), ‘Deathand the Maiden" (Schubert), "IsIt True?" (Mendelssohn), "MyResting Place". (Schubert)8.32 Chicago Symphony Orch-
estra,
Suite, Op. 19 (Dohnanyi)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Horowitz (piano) withAlbert Coates and the London
Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 3 in D Minor
(Rachmaninoff) ;

10. O Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS ;

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ON7> RUCKLAND
. 0-6.0 p.m. .Ligtit music
QO After dinner music* >

QO Variety and Vaudeville9.0 "West of Cornwall"
9.14 Hawaiian Music
9.30 Light. Opera and Musical
Comedy
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

IRZANA| AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m,
5. 0 p.m. Light Orchestral Music5.45 Popular Medleys6.0 Vocal and Instrumental
Selections
6.20 Light Popular Selections
7. @ Orchestral Music8.0 Concert
9. 0
S + sae Dance fein andSon

10. down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.

(it Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this
0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LonNews
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion’ (see page 38)9.30 Curfent Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Sam kissell(violin)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service10.26 Quiet Interlude
10:28 10 10.30 Time signals

5
7.
8.

10.40 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Salvatore Baccaloni
(bass)11.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Houses and
Homes"’
11.15 Records at Random
12. 0 Lunch music .(12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour: Chamber
Music by Sehubert: Octet in F
Major, Op. 1663.0 New York Radio Guild
Play: "The Man Who DiedTwice"
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4. 0 BBC" Feature
4.45 -5.15 Chudren’s session:"Tales from Uncle Remus" and"Little Men"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
0 Grow Your Own Vegetables7.15 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"In Quiet Mood": Music from
the Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Evetyn Ledger (soprano),"The Heart’s Juurney" (Alex
Rowley) (A Studio Recital)8.10 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 The Silent Battle: "Army‘of Shadows": "A story of theUnderground Front in Occupied
Europe (BBC production)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 For the Bandsman:
Black Dyke Mills Band," Tantalesqualen " Overture,
(Suppe, arr. Rimmer)
Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards,Leslie Stuart’s Songs (arr.
Hume) :

Jack Mackintosh: (cornet),
"Carnival of Venice’. (Bricci-aldi, arr. Arban) :

Fairey Aviation Works Band,Slavonic Dance No. .8&.
pinvprakyarr. Wright). aeThe Royal Artillery. Band,* Solemn

"Meigay:
4
(WalfordDavies

Band of H.M. Life Guards,"Festivalia". (arr. Winter)10.10 Review of Saturday’s Races
10.20 "Rhythm on Record": New
Dance Recordings compered by"Turntable’’ are11.0 LONDON NEWS "

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2\7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
O p.m. Variety
. O Dinner music
. O ‘After dinner music
. O ‘Variety
8.45 Music of the Theatre
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Watson Forbes (viola) and Mana
Korchinska (harp), Sonata (Bax).
9.23 Gladys Swarthout (so-
prano), "Serenade" (Carpenter)
9.27 Serge Rachmaninoff andFritz Kreisler, Duo for Piano
and Violin in A Major, Op. 162
(Schubert)
9.51 Heinrich Schlusnus (hbari-
tone), "The Hidalgo" (Schu-
mann)
9.55 Ignace Paderewski (pian-ist), Adagio from ‘Moonlight’
Sonata, Op. 27, No. 2 (Beet-
hoven)
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

FeVaiE
7..0 p.m... Comedyland
‘7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25 Krazy Kapers
9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 The Mystery of Mooredge
Manor
9.45 Tempo Di Valse
10. 0 Close down

ONO

.

2aYB wralokeWome
8. 0 p.m. Selected recordings
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session
10. 0 Close down

7

NZ |r] NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch ‘music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Broadcast ‘to Schools
5.,0 Aunt Wendy *6.0 "Vanity Fair"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 After dinner music
7.30 Comedy Land
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song
8.30 Dance Programme by BillyTernent, and. His Orchestra:9. 0 Newsreei and War Review
9.25 Reginald. Foort . (organ),"Yeomen of the Guard" (Sulli-:
van)
9.381 Sydney McEwan (tenor),"The Green Bushes" (trad.)9.34 Isador Goodman (piano),"Fledermaus" (Strauss, arr.
Grunfeld)9.37. .Dennis Noble (baritone),"The Church Bells of England"
(Russell)
9.40 Jimmy Leach and the New
Organoleans, ‘Desert Patrol"
(Ridewood)
9.43 Elsie and Doris Waters,"Here’s t0 the Mums and Dads,’’"Put aPenny Underneath Your
eae » «NVaters)"Gus Gray, Newspaper
Correspondent"
10. 0 Close down

AN Be
7. 0 pm. "Bluey"
7.25 Light music8.0 The BBC presents; ‘In
London Town To-night"
xe Light classical music9.1 Grand Opera Excerpts:Bruno Walter’and London Sym-
phony Orchestra, "The Gipsy
Baron" Overture. (J.. Strauss)
9.48 Musical Miniatures
10. 0 Close down

Qs) SSSORNE |
7. 0 p.m. After dinner music’
7.30

Sons

23
SOOOMs °.

Variety
Light Concert Programme
Songs of Russia
Whistling Solos
Dance music
Close downyaaa

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music ,While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Makers of
Melady: Vincent Youmans
(U:S.A;)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music
11.30 Close -down12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
Help for the Home Cook

2.45 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical Hour,Trio in D Minor, Op. 49 (Men-
delssohn) , Cortot (piano),Thibaud (violin) and Casals(cello)40 Variéty Programme
4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
645 "Answering New Zealand"
(U.S.A. programme)
7. 0 Grow Your Own Vegetables
7.10 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: David M. Hal-
liday (bass),
"Pm. a Roamer" ( (Mendelssohn),"I Rage, I Melt, I Burn," "ORuddier Than the Cherry" (from"Acis and Galatea’ (Handel)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 From the Studio: Ander-
sen Tyrer (English pianist),"St. Francis Preaching to the
Birds,"’. "St. Francis. Walking
on the Waves," "Venezia e
Napoli" (Liszt)
8.32 Dorothy Maynor (soprano),"Gretchen at. the SpinningWheel" (Schubert)
8.36 Organ Recital by Dr. J. C.
Bradshaw, :

Introduction and Variations on
a Theme by Beethoven, Op. 45
(Merkel), Tone Poem "*Fin-
landia,’’ Op. 26 (Sibelius) (from
the Civic Theatre)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 "Orchestral Nights’: Vic-tor Symphony Orchestra
Guest Artist: Sophie Brasilau
10. O Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SYi Sa|ee
5.0 p.m. Early evening music
5.45 Tea Dance6.0 Concert Time
7. 0 Light Listening
8. 0 Strike Up the Band
8.25 "Palace of Varieties"
(BBC programme)
9. 0 Opera
10. O Light and Bright
10.30 Close down

S74 GREYMOUTH
LN Nee 940 ke, 319 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "Houses and
Homes"
10. 0 Devotional Service12..0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m:, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schoolsi Classical Programme3.30. Miscellaneous Recordings
4.30 Dance music
5..0 For, the Children; "The>. Méeting Pool" ’

5.45 Dinner music .

6. 0 Burope, in Chains: ‘BoyMartyts 0f° Yugoslavia" (BBC
programme)
6.15 LONDON NEWS7. O .Grow. Your Own Vegetables7.10 Marching Along Together
7.20 Regimental Flash: The
Royal Scots Greys
7.34 Harry Roy and His Orch-
estra
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Sweet and Lovely
8.21 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.46 Hit Parade
8.58 ~To-morrow’s Programme
Line-up .
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Alfredo Campoli and His
Salon Orehestra, "The Knave of
‘ Diamonds"- (Steele), "Love in
Idleness" (MacBeth) én ;

9.31 "Everybody’s Scrapbook"
(BBC programme) :

10.0 Close down ‘

AMV JANN
DUNEDIN:
790 ke, 380m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "Fashions iaFurniture"
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Famous Com-
ares: Jimmy O’Dea (Ireland)12. O Lunch musie (12.15 ana
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Organ Interlude
3.15 New Recordings3.30 Classical Hour ©

4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session: Big, ,Brother Bill4.50 "The Seafch’ for the
Golden Boomerang"5.45 Dinner music (6.15. LON.
DON NEWS)...7. 0 Grow Your’ Own Vegetables7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Kay on the Keys": Kay Caven-dish at the Piano
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Mexican Dance Orchestra,"Tire Little Tipsy Girl’ (Es-
peron)8.3 "Itma"’ (It’s That Man
Again): A Tommy Handley Show8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 From the Studio: Elaine
Hulse (piano), :

Sonata in A Minor, K.310
(Mozart) "

9.45 Irene Stancliffe (soprano),"Rose Softly Blooming" (Spohr),"Summer" (Chaminade)9.53 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra,
Fugue in A Minor (Bach), Alle-
gretto (Marcello)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise": DickColvin and His Music, featuringMartha Maharey
10.20 Dance music ;

10.46 Uncle Sam Presents: U.S.
Army Air Force Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LBYO _RINEBIN
|

5. 0 p.m. Variety ¢

6. Dinner musie7.0 After dinner music8.0 For the ConnoisseurVariety
Dance Music
Meditation Music
Close down

°o

9.
9
10.
10.

"NZ 72 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 44] m,°
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 38)9.30 Current. Ceiling Pri¢es12.0 Lunch music. (12.15. and
, cf5 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schodls
5. 0 Children’s. session: ‘‘Robin-
son Crusoe"
545 Personalities on Parade?Arthur Askey
6. 0 Budget of Sport by "The
Sportsman"
LONDON NEWS $

After dinner music |

Grow YourOwnVegetablesAfter dinner mutsic
Gardening Talk _
What the American Com-
Say8.0 A Symphonic Programme:Yehudi Menuhin. and London

Symphony Orchestra. conducted
by Sir Edward Elgar, Violin
Concerto in B Minor, Op. 61
(Elgar)
8.57. Station notices
9. 0 Newereel and War Review
Primo. pSaqala’s ;Accordeonand

9.30 "Dr, ye cyt and Mr. Hyde"9.54 Victor*Young and ConcertOrchestra Zee
10. 0 ‘Close down
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